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Gesamtwertung 
36. Maxdorfer Gemüselauf 08.10.2016

Std

Hauptlauf

1 M20 Krech Christophe engelhorn sports team / TV S 31 49 321 0
2 M20 Kibrom Issac LG Kurpfalz 32 16 652 0
3 MJA Berlejung Patrick ABC Ludwigshafen 32 50 721 0
4 M20 Bock Christian Team Gasser 32 57 213 0
5 M30 Peters Manuel engelhorn sports team 33 36 651 0
6 M20 Stimmel Linus Stimmel-Sports e.V. 33 37 774 0
7 M30 Balthesen Tobias Runners Point Heidelberg 33 40 522 0
8 M30 Schlohmann Thomas TSG Maxdorf 33 53 373 0
9 M20 Rink Marc Trivolution Action Crew 34 5 985 0

10 MJA Steißlinger Nico ABC Ludwigshafen 34 28 72 0
11 M20 Ehlen Marc-Pascal TSG 1849 Deidesheim 34 37 306 0
12 M20 Filsinger Konstantin ABC Ludwigshafen 34 43 547 0
13 M40 Imbsweiler Marcus TSG 78 Heidelberg 34 53 151 0
14 M30 Neuwirth Filip LSV Ladenburg 35 43 204 0
15 M30 Merk Matthias 35 51 755 0
16 M40 Seifert Wolfgang United Runners of Pfalz 36 16 152 0
17 MJA Ghafoor Hassanzadeh MTG Mannheim 36 31 503 0
18 MS Mahnke David TSG Grünstadt 36 58 21 0
19 M30 Fernandez Diez Luis Miguel ABC Ludwigshafen 37 8 756 0
20 W20 Amrhein Fabienne engelhorn sports team / MTG 37 33 711 0
21 M50 Heider Thomas stimmel sports 37 49 751 0
22 M50 Diemer Oliver TSV Oftersheim 37 52 242 0
23 MJB Auer Tim DJK Hockenheim 38 4 291 0
24 M30 Bednarz Sebastian ABC Ludwigshafen 38 15 777 0
25 M30 Nowak Mathias TuS 1889 Mörschied 38 31 938 0
26 M50 Krzywik Raimund 38 35 803 0
27 M50 Mürb Bernd TV Rheinau 1893 38 40 424 0
28 M40 Wellstein Klaus TSG Eisenberg 38 53 903 0
29 M30 Hütter Andreas TV Rheinau 1893 39 4 09 0
30 M40 Slosharek Martin TSG Maxdorf 39 10 934 0
31 MJA Wald Martin Ludwigshafener SV07 39 12 994 0
32 M40 Karl Dirk TSG Grünstadt 39 18 365 0
33 M40 Gasser Max Team Gasser 39 19 236 0
34 M50 Schumacher Achim LAZ Mosbach-Elztal 39 22 45 0
35 M40 Hoffmann Mark MTG Mannheim Triathlon 39 36 957 0
36 MJA Remmers Daniel SV 98/07 Seckenheim 39 40 575 0
37 M60 Alt Rudolf Stimmel Sports Worms 39 47 311 0
38 M60 Köstner Horst FC Olympia Lampertheim 39 48 02 0
39 M30 Oberle Daniel LT Kirrlach 39 51 2410 0
40 M50 Koßmann Ingo Motörlegs 39 54 806 0
41 M20 Sturm Mario Hochschule Mannheim 40 1 728 0
42 MS Reichert Marius ABC Ludwigshafen 40 10 462 0
43 MJA Rathgeber Bjarne Team Gasser 40 13 586 0
44 M40 Fursa Ruslan TV Rheinau 1873 40 17 708 0
45 M40 Schlichting Jörn 40 19 329 0
46 W30 Schmitt Sabine 40 24 131 0
47 M30 Adams Stefan 40 32 8011 0
48 M60 Bold Alexanerr 1.FCK 40 40 973 0
49 M20 Langer Frederik Auto Peters Team - SV Nikar 40 50 469 0
50 M40 Kling Steffen LT Karlstern 40 51 810 0
51 M50 Mees Claus TSG Maxdorf 40 53 457 0
52 W50 Matheis Josefa TSG Eisenberg 41 3 751 0
53 WJA Schildhauer Franziska MTG Mannheim 41 7 871 0
54 M50 Kossmann André KOSSMANN LaufDesign 41 11 498 0
55 M50 Tirech Lahouari ABC Ludwigshafen 41 15 799 0
56 W20 Hock Annika ABC Ludwigshafen 41 17 172 0
57 M60 Hütter Dietmar TV Rheinau 41 18 414 0
58 WJA Koßmann Alicia KOSSMANN LaufDesign 41 19 292 0
59 MS Schmähl Luca Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 41 22 33 0
60 M40 Doesken Norman TV Rodenbach 41 28 2111 0
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61 M30 Bölitz Christian Pocket Rocket Runner 41 30 6412 0
62 M50 Wehowsky Reiner TSG Maxdorf 41 31 7710 0
63 M30 Zimmermann Dirk 41 35 3213 0
64 M30 Barbehön Marlon 41 39 4414 0
65 M50 Engelhardt Jörg LG Eintracht Frankfurt 42 29 1811 0
66 M30 Giesler Christian 42 35 1715 0
67 M30 Poens Andreas LG Wadenkrampf 42 35 7916 0
68 M50 Rokitta Timo TSG Grünstadt 42 43 8412 0
69 M40 Bauer Timo 42 46 9612 0
70 M40 Rimpau Christian LT Uni Mannheim 42 52 2613 0
71 M30 Kilz Christian 42 53 7017 0
72 M30 Hübinger Christian United Runners of Pfalz 42 58 5718 0
73 M50 Brendel Alfred PräAktiv Meckenheim 43 3 1813 0
74 M30 Krause Torsten LG MuLi 43 17 4119 0
75 M40 Frambach Klaus TSG Maxdorf 43 20 7214 0
76 M40 Schärer Udo United Runners of Pfalz 43 22 8415 0
77 M20 Fey Florentin Laura Schlosser Fitnesstraini 43 23 5910 0
78 M50 Matheis Ralf TSG Eisenberg 43 24 2114 0
79 M50 Renz Oswald TSV 05 Rot 43 25 2715 0
80 W40 Wittmann Tanja United Runners of Pfalz 43 32 11 0
81 M50 Koßmann Olaf KOSSMANN LaufDesign 43 34 7616 0
82 M40 Storch Thorsten Riesling Runners Laumershei 43 37 8216 0
83 M50 Begic Sidik Selztaler Wühlmaus 43 44 7417 0
84 M50 Janson Uwe SVF Ludwigshafen 43 45 2418 0
85 M40 Schenkel Thorsten TSV Sandhofen 43 46 3717 0
86 M30 Rieth Tobias TSG Maxdorf 43 48 7420 0
87 M30 Fröschl Sascha TV Rheinau 1893 43 49 1721 0
88 W30 Jung Johanna Lauftreff Haßloch 43 50 612 0
89 W40 Keil Alexandra AC Weinheim 43 51 362 0
90 M30 Wirdemann Marcel 44 5 4622 0
91 M30 Bastian Stefan engelhorn Sports 44 6 3323 0
92 M40 Monninger Edwin 44 13 7018 0
93 M30 Spahr Clemens 44 18 2524 0
94 M50 Albat Frank MTG Mannheim Triathlon 44 19 4419 0
95 W20 Wehowsky Sandra TSG Maxdorf 44 23 63 0
96 W20 Graf Sabine ABC Ludwigshafen 44 23 934 0
97 M50 Denig Frank Tri-Treff Storz 44 24 9320 0
98 M30 Max Nils 44 26 9925 0
99 M50 Sprachmann Steffen Tri-Treff Storz 44 29 9821 0

100 M70 Decker Wolfgang TV Rheinau 1893 44 31 671 0
101 M40 Eschmann Michael United Runners of Pfalz 44 44 5219 0
102 M40 Wolf Michael LC Bad Dürkheim 44 50 5820 0
103 M20 Annamaier Christian DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 44 53 8811 0
104 MJB Arnold Kai ABC Ludwigshafen 44 59 62 0
105 W20 Zürker Sabine TV Dudenhofen 45 6 305 0
106 W50 Wenz Petra ABC Ludwigshafen 45 14 292 0
107 M50 Eichert Ulrich Team RNV 45 15 3522 0
108 M40 Bräunig Thorsten TV Kallstadt 45 17 2221 0
109 M50 Heppes Reiner TSG Maxdorf 45 21 3423 0
110 W20 Henrich Hannah Osnabrücker SC 45 27 526 0
111 M30 Döring Leif Nikar Heidelberg 45 28 2726 0
112 M50 Zyprian Stefan TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 45 30 3924 0
113 M40 Sigmann Christian Lauftreff m3 45 31 7022 0
114 W20 Adrian Kim TSG Maxdorf 45 33 267 0
115 W30 Wellstein Olja TSG Eisenberg 45 34 133 0
116 M40 Heine Martin TSV Schönau 45 39 1923 0
117 M40 Vogel Achim Hemsbach 45 40 3124 0
118 M60 Bellmann Peter 45 49 985 0
119 W50 Schillinger Birgit TV Schwetzingen 45 51 173 0
120 M30 Birgmeier Sven Riesling Runners Laumershei 45 54 6627 0
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121 M50 Arnold Uwe Ziebo Slot 45 56 2825 0
122 M30 Peters Manuel Altrheinläufer 45 58 3428 0
123 M30 Brendel Timo 46 6 5829 0
124 M40 Soffke Uwe TSG Maxdorf 46 11 2625 0
125 M40 Zeun Oliver TG Waldsee 46 11 9526 0
126 MS Kemmer Paul 46 15 194 0
127 M50 Adrian Thomas TV Lampertheim Triathlon 46 16 2526 0
128 W30 Fußer Jasmin 46 17 04 0
129 W40 Eisenbarth Astrid TSG Eisenberg 46 17 623 0
130 M50 Goschler Manfred 46 24 6127 0
131 W50 Herbold Andrea TV Lampertheim Triathlon 46 31 104 0
132 MS Knobe Moritz Team Gasser 46 45 835 0
133 W20 Hochdörfer Kyra ABC Ludwigshafen 46 47 458 0
134 M50 Mueller Gottfried TV Rheinzabern 46 51 5128 0
135 M50 Schilling Matthias Locomotive Neckarau 46 52 6329 0
136 M50 Braun Ralf 46 56 1330 0
137 M60 Edinger Helmut SG Stern Mannheim 47 1 246 0
138 M40 Schmitt Gerolf OMT Crailsfelden 47 6 5527 0
139 M50 Gesche Thomas LG MuLi 47 8 5431 0
140 M40 Thösen Frank 47 16 928 0
141 WJB Heines Lotte SV Nikar Heidelberg 47 17 281 0
142 M50 Moeller Johannes Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 47 20 5932 0
143 WS Klappenberger Luisa ABC Ludwigshafen 47 21 401 0
144 M40 Auer Jörn TSG Maxdorf 47 22 1529 0
145 M40 Hutzler Frank TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 47 24 6430 0
146 M40 Merz Lars Braveheart Charity 47 29 1431 0
147 M60 Schulze Ekkehardt 47 33 577 0
148 M60 Peters Jürgen 47 35 818 0
149 M50 Giloy Gunther DJK Hockenheim 47 45 4233 0
150 W20 Loyall Victoria Auto Peters Team - SV Nikar 47 46 869 0
151 M50 Windecker Thomas LTC Mutterstadt 47 55 2834 0
152 M40 Hahn Jürgen Laufspezialist Lu 47 58 332 0
153 M50 Englert Erich TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 48 7 7035 0
154 M20 Lapp Dennis 48 9 8812 0
155 M50 Ebner Siegbert 48 14 1936 0
156 M70 Herr Hans Jürgen Lauftreff LC Haßloch 48 16 02 0
157 M50 Wedel Hans LG MuLi 48 16 5637 0
158 M50 Hodapp Norbert 48 17 1238 0
159 M50 Hess Ralf TSG Zellertal 48 17 6839 0
160 M50 Novotny Hans Business Coach 48 18 1840 0
161 W50 Schell Elfie DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 20 875 0
162 W30 Eichling Sabine 48 25 735 0
163 W60 Lang Ingeborg TSV lambrecht 48 31 291 0
164 M40 Jung Dieter 48 31 7233 0
165 M20 Brandt Martin Pocket Rocket Runner 48 32 8513 0
166 M50 Schmitt Ralf TSG Weinheim 48 34 941 0
167 M30 Vandermeulen Guido TC Neckar Ilvesheim 48 35 2830 0
168 M40 Maltry Gregor DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 36 1534 0
169 M50 Grötzinger Frank KSV 1884 Mannheim 48 44 8942 0
170 M60 Schnepf Jürgen SV 98/07 Seckenheim 48 48 459 0
171 M30 Dolezilek Torsten 48 53 1331 0
172 M60 Gremmelspacher Rainer MTG Mannheim Triathlon 48 53 7510 0
173 WJA Winkler Celine DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 54 253 0
174 MJB Winkler Nils DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 54 813 0
175 W20 Geugjes Annkathrin 48 58 1810 0
176 M50 Vazzanino Karl 49 12 6643 0
177 W40 Heymann Katja KSV 1884 Mannheim 49 19 654 0
178 W40 Sautter Karin DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 49 26 575 0
179 M20 Manzke Tobias LC Biernot 49 29 9414 0
180 M50 Schroeder Dieter LG MuLi 49 30 9444 0
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181 W20 Dieckmann Vanessa DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 49 34 9311 0
182 M40 Wendorff Jean-Jacques 49 35 8135 0
183 M20 Sabitzer Kevin MTG Mannheim Triathlon 49 37 8015 0
184 M40 Wieland Gernot Poseidon Worms 49 38 9936 0
185 M40 Klappenberger Axel 49 49 3537 0
186 M50 Petrovecki Atarald 1. FC Kaiserslautern 49 50 445 0
187 M60 Wahlster Andreas TSG 78 Heidelberg 49 50 9111 0
188 M20 Becker Christian-Alexander 49 52 9716 0
189 M40 Völpel Sascha Ludwigshafener Sv 07 49 56 7138 0
190 W40 Jerg Karin LG MuLi 50 0 276 0
191 W50 Schuler Eva LG MuLi 50 0 836 0
192 M40 Gaß Matthias FC 1972 Herxheim 50 1 7039 0
193 M60 Herweck Horst SM Club Annabelle 50 3 1412 0
194 M60 Balbach Walter TG Waldsee 50 9 713 0
195 W70 Pfeifer Hildegard LG Ried  Lampertheim 50 14 931 0
196 M40 Weismann Dieter Laufgruppe Emma 50 15 6240 0
197 M40 Kunz Frank LT Rheinau 50 17 6841 0
198 W30 Stark Melanie Tv Mölsheim 50 18 996 0
199 W50 Celik Cemile 50 23 117 0
200 M50 Schmidgen Alfred 50 24 6146 0
201 M30 Bohn Simon 50 27 8532 0
202 M30 Frommknecht Christian 50 29 433 0
203 M60 Besch Werner TSG Maxdorf 50 40 5814 0
204 W50 Tiedje Corinna Team Gasser 50 42 18 0
205 M60 Hoffmann Reinhold TSV Sandhofen 50 43 4515 0
206 M50 Schwarzwälder Volker Rhein-Neckar Skater 50 45 1347 0
207 M50 Hellwig Thomas Wärmer Bremen 50 50 3848 0
208 MS Lang Alexander TSV 05 Rot 50 51 136 0
209 M40 Jäger Martin 50 54 5642 0
210 M50 Herfurth Jürgen Da läuft was...an der Bergstra 50 55 4949 0
211 M60 Rojas José Mauerläufer Heddesheim 51 12 4716 0
212 M50 Collet Andreas Mauerläufer Heddesheim 51 13 2850 0
213 M50 Snackers  Ralf-Peter 51 14 3451 0
214 M50 Köhler Bernd TSG Maxdorf 51 16 2152 0
215 M50 Götz Thomas TSG Maxdorf 51 16 9653 0
216 W40 Knoll Birgit 51 20 527 0
217 M30 Kostecki Pascal TSG Maxdorf 51 22 3334 0
218 W40 Rösel Beatrix TSG Eisenberg 51 23 518 0
219 M50 Hetzel Uwe Team RNV 51 32 9354 0
220 M60 Teufel Rainer 51 35 617 0
221 M30 Schnell Im 51 38 1835 0
222 M60 Rochelt Herbert Lauftreff m3 51 40 3018 0
223 M30 Wetzelsberger Stephan ASC Feudenheim 51 43 436 0
224 M50 Stier Mathias Team Gasser 51 46 5455 0
225 M60 Müller Rudi TSG Maxdorf 51 49 7219 0
226 W50 Jung Susanna LG MuLi 51 55 659 0
227 W30 Neumann Sarah Laura Schlosser Fitnesstraini 51 57 777 0
228 W50 Kripp Nicole Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 52 1 2610 0
229 W40 Schuhmacher Claudia TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 52 6 639 0
230 M50 Ewig Matthias 52 7 6956 0
231 M40 Will Bernd Schifferstadt 52 10 1243 0
232 M60 Odening Rainer LG MuLi 52 30 320 0
233 M40 Seitz Friedemann TuS Oggersheim 52 31 9044 0
234 W50 Schröder Sybille 52 36 5811 0
235 M50 Schröder Thorsten 52 37 257 0
236 W40 Barth Jana LSV 07 52 37 4610 0
237 M60 Duda Detlev TV Rheinau 1893 52 44 7621 0
238 M30 Sohn Manuel TV 1886 Kallstadt 52 48 9437 0
239 M20 Straßburger Philipp 52 52 1817 0
240 M50 Seubert Andreas SG Stern Mannheim 52 52 8158 0
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241 WJB Leroy Nadja 52 53 242 0
242 W40 Horn Elke SG Stern Mannheim 52 53 6811 0
243 W40 Denig Sabine Tri-Treff Storz 52 57 1112 0
244 M60 Geugjes Jan 52 58 6722 0
245 M20 Eisen Max 53 3 8518 0
246 W40 Kreiter Dr. Ute 53 5 1013 0
247 M50 Baron Markus 53 6 1659 0
248 W40 Richter Sandra MTG Mannheim Triathlon 53 11 5314 0
249 W30 Broich Susanne SSG e. V. Sparkasse Vorderp 53 14 218 0
250 M40 Kreiter Sebastian 53 15 245 0
251 M50 Mann Tor 53 19 7660 0
252 M40 Oser Stefan FC Moritzstadt 53 22 5146 0
253 W20 Quint Felina TuS Oggersheim 53 23 112 0
254 M50 Gabriel Michael LG MuLi 53 26 061 0
255 M30 Ganso Luigi Pocket Rocket Runner 53 29 1938 0
256 M50 Pfirrmann Rolf VLG Maximiliansau 53 38 2362 0
257 M50 Stephan Wolfgang TuS Friedelsheim 53 46 7263 0
258 W50 Büffor Emine ASV Heßheim 53 52 4012 0
259 M60 Bugert Helmut SG Stern Mannheim 53 57 9523 0
260 W30 Bermühler Susanne 54 0 329 0
261 M50 Neu Thomas LG MuLi 54 1 1364 0
262 M40 Herrwerth Markus DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 54 1 9547 0
263 M50 Schindhelm Helmut Praxis Für Gross Und Klein 54 3 1365 0
264 M50 Wegner Volker Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 54 5 6366 0
265 W20 Dobmeier Luise TSG Bruchsal 54 10 4313 0
266 M40 Paterna Peter Team RNV 54 18 4848 0
267 W40 Köhler-Madrigal Ines TSG Maxdorf 54 19 3615 0
268 M40 Möbius Michael ESV Ludwigshafen 54 27 2849 0
269 M60 Müller-Foell Christoph MTG Mannheim 54 31 7724 0
270 M70 Kunzelmann Werner SG Stern Mannheim 54 35 703 0
271 M40 Linkenheil Markus drei M 54 41 5750 0
272 M40 Berenz Sven 54 45 8851 0
273 M40 Schmähl Jörg Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 54 55 7352 0
274 M60 Völker Karl PostSV Neustadt/Wstr 54 59 425 0
275 M20 Mäntele Joshua engelhorn Sports 55 0 2319 0
276 M40 Schmidberger Till 55 1 7353 0
277 W30 Bauer Christiane 55 6 5310 0
278 M40 Becker Alexander TSV Langenbrücken 55 9 9054 0
279 M50 Solakis Vasileios 55 21 5167 0
280 W40 Gremmelspacher Regina MTG Mannheim Triathlon 55 23 6316 0
281 W30 Rakowska Wiktoria JobRouter 55 24 2511 0
282 M20 Halli Patrick MTG Mannheim Triathlon 55 27 7520 0
283 MJB Görmann Yannick TB Sinzheim 55 32 744 0
284 W50 Mees Monika TSG Maxdorf 55 33 7413 0
285 M50 Schwarz Peter 55 48 368 0
286 WJB Wald Magdalena TSG Maxdorf 55 48 963 0
287 W20 Knittel Michelle 56 0 3814 0
288 M30 Godulla Daniel Team RNV 56 19 1039 0
289 W50 Wehowsky Sigrid TSG Maxdorf 56 19 8514 0
290 M50 Steinhauer Marc AC Mutterstadt 56 23 9169 0
291 W40 Wester Bettina TSG Maxdorf 56 42 8117 0
292 M50 Strasser Klaus SG Stern Mannheim 56 59 4170 0
293 W30 Fuhrmann Denise 57 4 7812 0
294 W40 Herb Sonja ESV Ludwigshafen 57 9 7718 0
295 M70 Orth Willi Kurpfalz Team 57 11 24 0
296 M50 Geipel Tobias Kurpfalz Team 57 13 4571 0
297 MS Dernek Salih Kaan 57 14 267 0
298 M40 Wald Jürgen LSV07 57 14 7655 0
299 M30 Hartmann Michael JobRouter AG 57 15 5740 0
300 W30 Weidner Stephanie JobRouter AG 57 21 3113 0
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301 M80 Wehowsky Klaus 57 26 991 0
302 M30 Wegner Steve Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 57 29 6841 0
303 W50 Behnke Christiane 57 34 5415 0
304 W50 Bausch Heidrun TV Rheinau 57 35 9816 0
305 M50 Mühlbauer Peter bipi sports 57 37 9172 0
306 M30 Popp Sebastian Team Gasser 57 42 9142 0
307 M50 Lang Hermann TSV 05 Rot 57 47 973 0
308 W50 Winkler Annette DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 58 1 2517 0
309 M40 Stanislaus Alexander ESV Ludwigshafen 58 9 2456 0
310 W50 Niederrielage Alexandra LG MuLi 58 9 8618 0
311 M60 Schöffel Jürgen Mauerläufer Heddesheim 58 13 9826 0
312 M30 Gumsheimer Ralf Schützengilde Weisenheim 58 14 4843 0
313 W70 Hoffmann Ingrid TV Offenbach/Queich 58 14 982 0
314 W40 Basin Martina Wa - No Worms 58 21 919 0
315 M60 Edinger Franz LG MuLi 58 24 8427 0
316 M60 Fößdörfer Heinrich 58 25 9028 0
317 M60 Hopfinger Egon Lg MuLi 58 27 2729 0
318 M20 Funk Peter 58 35 1321 0
319 W50 Börner Silke 58 39 019 0
320 W50 Fuhrmann-Rothaler Sonja Mauerläufer Heddesheim 58 40 3120 0
321 W40 Wagner Conny LG MuLi 58 41 620 0
322 W40 Riffel Sandra TSV Sandhofen 58 41 8121 0
323 W70 Walker Helga TV Rheinau 1893 58 48 863 0
324 M50 Halli Rainer 58 50 5574 0
325 M50 Aures Peter TG Waldsee 58 54 6075 0
326 W40 Koch Nicole 58 56 3522 0
327 W50 Steffen Petra TSG Grünstadt 59 14 7621 0
328 W40 Rompf Claudia TSG Grünstadt 59 15 5723 0
329 M40 Rompf Lars TSG Grünstadt 59 18 1357 0
330 W40 Schramm Katrin 59 18 8124 0
331 M20 Mehler Kevin LC Biernot Ludwigshafen 59 26 8022 0
332 W20 Salomon Jennifer TuS Oggersheim 59 37 1615 0
333 M50 Stortz Martin 59 39 2276 0
334 M50 Schüßler Jürgen 59 43 5977 0
335 W50 Weber Susanne LG MuLi 59 45 9622 0
336 W60 Döbbeling Birgit LG MuLi 59 47 82 0
337 W30 Wünsch Julia Urban Runners 59 57 9414 0
338 M40 Knobe Markus Team Gasser 0 3 658 1
339 W50 Schmitt Anette TSG Weinheim 0 20 1523 1
340 W40 Wendorff Nicole 0 28 5825 1
341 M50 Fricke Gerd 0 30 878 1
342 M60 Antonino Cinquemani Assitaliana Sport 0 51 7330 1
343 M50 Lackner Wolfgang LT Mannheim 0 52 8579 1
344 W60 Börner Uschi TV Lampertheim Triathlon 1 44 153 1
345 W30 Koch Julia 1 49 815 1
346 M40 Adams Timo Fetthändige Trottel 1 49 9559 1
347 W50 Katschker Prisca 2 6 4224 1
348 M50 Schanz Günter 2 36 5080 1
349 M40 Rung Marco 2 58 9060 1
350 W20 Schneider Jana 3 20 5516 1
351 W50 Wenzel Heidi 3 21 1825 1
352 M30 Weinmann Thorsten Team Gasser 3 26 6744 1
353 WJA Hilfrich Nina 3 27 794 1
354 W50 Hilfrich Brigitte Engelhorn Sports Lauftreff 3 28 3526 1
355 M50 Hilfrich Ralf 3 28 9281 1
356 M50 Schuler Harald 3 30 3582 1
357 W40 Degan Constanze Laufmädels 3 31 8526 1
358 M60 Schulz Rheinhard 3 33 9731 1
359 W20 Geugjes Marilena 4 54 317 1
360 W40 Jacek Petra SSG e.V. Sparkasse Vorderpf 5 33 2827 1
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361 M60 Tautz Bernd 5 56 4932 1
362 W50 Engelmann Katja ASV Heßheim 6 4 6027 1
363 W20 Knoll Franziska 6 10 8418 1
364 W30 Rebmann Sabrina Urban Runners 7 48 3116 1
365 W50 Schüßler Beatrice 7 53 7428 1
366 W30 Bruncke Tanja 8 21 7617 1
367 W30 Gümüs Bettina 8 25 1918 1
368 M50 Sellner Gottfried Altrheinläufer 8 29 8183 1
369 W50 Gruber Andrea TV Rheinau 1893 8 44 4729 1
370 W20 Goebel Lisa 8 59 2019 1
371 M50 Motsch-Klein Hermann Run4Rix Frankenthal 9 33 4084 1
372 M60 Markgraf Klaus TSG Maxdorf 9 41 3233 1
373 M30 Öttl Marco 9 42 2645 1
374 W40 Schwarz Alexandra ESV Ludwigshafen 10 24 728 1
375 M50 Frickinger Hans-Peter 10 47 2885 1
376 W40 Hildenbeutel Melanie Laufmädels 11 2 6929 1
377 M50 Zimmermann Ralf ASV Maxdorf 11 18 9886 1
378 W20 Lützel Anja 12 40 6620 1
379 W30 Blümmel Bianca 12 41 3519 1
380 W30 Rozic Misaela 12 42 1620 1
381 W20 Charwat Lisa-Marie 13 6 5621 1
382 W50 Schwarz-Arnold Martina ESV Ludwigshafen 14 37 1630 1
383 M70 Hinkel Friedrich TV Lemberg 26 20 05 1
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M20 1 Krech Christophe engelhorn sports team / TV S 31 49 321 0
M20 2 Kibrom Issac LG Kurpfalz 32 16 652 0
M20 4 Bock Christian Team Gasser 32 57 213 0
M20 6 Stimmel Linus Stimmel-Sports e.V. 33 37 774 0
M20 9 Rink Marc Trivolution Action Crew 34 5 985 0
M20 11 Ehlen Marc-Pascal TSG 1849 Deidesheim 34 37 306 0
M20 12 Filsinger Konstantin ABC Ludwigshafen 34 43 547 0
M20 41 Sturm Mario Hochschule Mannheim 40 1 728 0
M20 49 Langer Frederik Auto Peters Team - SV Nikar 40 50 469 0
M20 77 Fey Florentin Laura Schlosser Fitnesstraini 43 23 5910 0
M20 103 Annamaier Christian DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 44 53 8811 0
M20 154 Lapp Dennis 48 9 8812 0
M20 165 Brandt Martin Pocket Rocket Runner 48 32 8513 0
M20 179 Manzke Tobias LC Biernot 49 29 9414 0
M20 183 Sabitzer Kevin MTG Mannheim Triathlon 49 37 8015 0
M20 188 Becker Christian-Alexander 49 52 9716 0
M20 239 Straßburger Philipp 52 52 1817 0
M20 245 Eisen Max 53 3 8518 0
M20 275 Mäntele Joshua engelhorn Sports 55 0 2319 0
M20 282 Halli Patrick MTG Mannheim Triathlon 55 27 7520 0
M20 318 Funk Peter 58 35 1321 0
M20 331 Mehler Kevin LC Biernot Ludwigshafen 59 26 8022 0

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse M30

M30 5 Peters Manuel engelhorn sports team 33 36 651 0
M30 7 Balthesen Tobias Runners Point Heidelberg 33 40 522 0
M30 8 Schlohmann Thomas TSG Maxdorf 33 53 373 0
M30 14 Neuwirth Filip LSV Ladenburg 35 43 204 0
M30 15 Merk Matthias 35 51 755 0
M30 19 Fernandez Diez Luis Miguel ABC Ludwigshafen 37 8 756 0
M30 24 Bednarz Sebastian ABC Ludwigshafen 38 15 777 0
M30 25 Nowak Mathias TuS 1889 Mörschied 38 31 938 0
M30 29 Hütter Andreas TV Rheinau 1893 39 4 09 0
M30 39 Oberle Daniel LT Kirrlach 39 51 2410 0
M30 47 Adams Stefan 40 32 8011 0
M30 61 Bölitz Christian Pocket Rocket Runner 41 30 6412 0
M30 63 Zimmermann Dirk 41 35 3213 0
M30 64 Barbehön Marlon 41 39 4414 0
M30 66 Giesler Christian 42 35 1715 0
M30 67 Poens Andreas LG Wadenkrampf 42 35 7916 0
M30 71 Kilz Christian 42 53 7017 0
M30 72 Hübinger Christian United Runners of Pfalz 42 58 5718 0
M30 74 Krause Torsten LG MuLi 43 17 4119 0
M30 86 Rieth Tobias TSG Maxdorf 43 48 7420 0
M30 87 Fröschl Sascha TV Rheinau 1893 43 49 1721 0
M30 90 Wirdemann Marcel 44 5 4622 0
M30 91 Bastian Stefan engelhorn Sports 44 6 3323 0
M30 93 Spahr Clemens 44 18 2524 0
M30 98 Max Nils 44 26 9925 0
M30 111 Döring Leif Nikar Heidelberg 45 28 2726 0
M30 120 Birgmeier Sven Riesling Runners Laumershei 45 54 6627 0
M30 122 Peters Manuel Altrheinläufer 45 58 3428 0
M30 123 Brendel Timo 46 6 5829 0
M30 167 Vandermeulen Guido TC Neckar Ilvesheim 48 35 2830 0
M30 171 Dolezilek Torsten 48 53 1331 0
M30 201 Bohn Simon 50 27 8532 0
M30 202 Frommknecht Christian 50 29 433 0
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Altersklassenwertung
36. Maxdorfer Gemüselauf 08.10.2016

Hauptlauf

M30 217 Kostecki Pascal TSG Maxdorf 51 22 3334 0
M30 221 Schnell Im 51 38 1835 0
M30 223 Wetzelsberger Stephan ASC Feudenheim 51 43 436 0
M30 238 Sohn Manuel TV 1886 Kallstadt 52 48 9437 0
M30 255 Ganso Luigi Pocket Rocket Runner 53 29 1938 0
M30 288 Godulla Daniel Team RNV 56 19 1039 0
M30 299 Hartmann Michael JobRouter AG 57 15 5740 0
M30 302 Wegner Steve Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 57 29 6841 0
M30 306 Popp Sebastian Team Gasser 57 42 9142 0
M30 312 Gumsheimer Ralf Schützengilde Weisenheim 58 14 4843 0
M30 352 Weinmann Thorsten Team Gasser 3 26 6744 1
M30 373 Öttl Marco 9 42 2645 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse M40

M40 13 Imbsweiler Marcus TSG 78 Heidelberg 34 53 151 0
M40 16 Seifert Wolfgang United Runners of Pfalz 36 16 152 0
M40 28 Wellstein Klaus TSG Eisenberg 38 53 903 0
M40 30 Slosharek Martin TSG Maxdorf 39 10 934 0
M40 32 Karl Dirk TSG Grünstadt 39 18 365 0
M40 33 Gasser Max Team Gasser 39 19 236 0
M40 35 Hoffmann Mark MTG Mannheim Triathlon 39 36 957 0
M40 44 Fursa Ruslan TV Rheinau 1873 40 17 708 0
M40 45 Schlichting Jörn 40 19 329 0
M40 50 Kling Steffen LT Karlstern 40 51 810 0
M40 60 Doesken Norman TV Rodenbach 41 28 2111 0
M40 69 Bauer Timo 42 46 9612 0
M40 70 Rimpau Christian LT Uni Mannheim 42 52 2613 0
M40 75 Frambach Klaus TSG Maxdorf 43 20 7214 0
M40 76 Schärer Udo United Runners of Pfalz 43 22 8415 0
M40 82 Storch Thorsten Riesling Runners Laumershei 43 37 8216 0
M40 85 Schenkel Thorsten TSV Sandhofen 43 46 3717 0
M40 92 Monninger Edwin 44 13 7018 0
M40 101 Eschmann Michael United Runners of Pfalz 44 44 5219 0
M40 102 Wolf Michael LC Bad Dürkheim 44 50 5820 0
M40 108 Bräunig Thorsten TV Kallstadt 45 17 2221 0
M40 113 Sigmann Christian Lauftreff m3 45 31 7022 0
M40 116 Heine Martin TSV Schönau 45 39 1923 0
M40 117 Vogel Achim Hemsbach 45 40 3124 0
M40 124 Soffke Uwe TSG Maxdorf 46 11 2625 0
M40 125 Zeun Oliver TG Waldsee 46 11 9526 0
M40 138 Schmitt Gerolf OMT Crailsfelden 47 6 5527 0
M40 140 Thösen Frank 47 16 928 0
M40 144 Auer Jörn TSG Maxdorf 47 22 1529 0
M40 145 Hutzler Frank TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 47 24 6430 0
M40 146 Merz Lars Braveheart Charity 47 29 1431 0
M40 152 Hahn Jürgen Laufspezialist Lu 47 58 332 0
M40 164 Jung Dieter 48 31 7233 0
M40 168 Maltry Gregor DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 36 1534 0
M40 182 Wendorff Jean-Jacques 49 35 8135 0
M40 184 Wieland Gernot Poseidon Worms 49 38 9936 0
M40 185 Klappenberger Axel 49 49 3537 0
M40 189 Völpel Sascha Ludwigshafener Sv 07 49 56 7138 0
M40 192 Gaß Matthias FC 1972 Herxheim 50 1 7039 0
M40 196 Weismann Dieter Laufgruppe Emma 50 15 6240 0
M40 197 Kunz Frank LT Rheinau 50 17 6841 0
M40 209 Jäger Martin 50 54 5642 0
M40 231 Will Bernd Schifferstadt 52 10 1243 0
M40 233 Seitz Friedemann TuS Oggersheim 52 31 9044 0
M40 250 Kreiter Sebastian 53 15 245 0
M40 252 Oser Stefan FC Moritzstadt 53 22 5146 0
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Altersklassenwertung
36. Maxdorfer Gemüselauf 08.10.2016

Hauptlauf

M40 262 Herrwerth Markus DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 54 1 9547 0
M40 266 Paterna Peter Team RNV 54 18 4848 0
M40 268 Möbius Michael ESV Ludwigshafen 54 27 2849 0
M40 271 Linkenheil Markus drei M 54 41 5750 0
M40 272 Berenz Sven 54 45 8851 0
M40 273 Schmähl Jörg Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 54 55 7352 0
M40 276 Schmidberger Till 55 1 7353 0
M40 278 Becker Alexander TSV Langenbrücken 55 9 9054 0
M40 298 Wald Jürgen LSV07 57 14 7655 0
M40 309 Stanislaus Alexander ESV Ludwigshafen 58 9 2456 0
M40 329 Rompf Lars TSG Grünstadt 59 18 1357 0
M40 338 Knobe Markus Team Gasser 0 3 658 1
M40 346 Adams Timo Fetthändige Trottel 1 49 9559 1
M40 349 Rung Marco 2 58 9060 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse M50

M50 21 Heider Thomas stimmel sports 37 49 751 0
M50 22 Diemer Oliver TSV Oftersheim 37 52 242 0
M50 26 Krzywik Raimund 38 35 803 0
M50 27 Mürb Bernd TV Rheinau 1893 38 40 424 0
M50 34 Schumacher Achim LAZ Mosbach-Elztal 39 22 45 0
M50 40 Koßmann Ingo Motörlegs 39 54 806 0
M50 51 Mees Claus TSG Maxdorf 40 53 457 0
M50 54 Kossmann André KOSSMANN LaufDesign 41 11 498 0
M50 55 Tirech Lahouari ABC Ludwigshafen 41 15 799 0
M50 62 Wehowsky Reiner TSG Maxdorf 41 31 7710 0
M50 65 Engelhardt Jörg LG Eintracht Frankfurt 42 29 1811 0
M50 68 Rokitta Timo TSG Grünstadt 42 43 8412 0
M50 73 Brendel Alfred PräAktiv Meckenheim 43 3 1813 0
M50 78 Matheis Ralf TSG Eisenberg 43 24 2114 0
M50 79 Renz Oswald TSV 05 Rot 43 25 2715 0
M50 81 Koßmann Olaf KOSSMANN LaufDesign 43 34 7616 0
M50 83 Begic Sidik Selztaler Wühlmaus 43 44 7417 0
M50 84 Janson Uwe SVF Ludwigshafen 43 45 2418 0
M50 94 Albat Frank MTG Mannheim Triathlon 44 19 4419 0
M50 97 Denig Frank Tri-Treff Storz 44 24 9320 0
M50 99 Sprachmann Steffen Tri-Treff Storz 44 29 9821 0
M50 107 Eichert Ulrich Team RNV 45 15 3522 0
M50 109 Heppes Reiner TSG Maxdorf 45 21 3423 0
M50 112 Zyprian Stefan TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 45 30 3924 0
M50 121 Arnold Uwe Ziebo Slot 45 56 2825 0
M50 127 Adrian Thomas TV Lampertheim Triathlon 46 16 2526 0
M50 130 Goschler Manfred 46 24 6127 0
M50 134 Mueller Gottfried TV Rheinzabern 46 51 5128 0
M50 135 Schilling Matthias Locomotive Neckarau 46 52 6329 0
M50 136 Braun Ralf 46 56 1330 0
M50 139 Gesche Thomas LG MuLi 47 8 5431 0
M50 142 Moeller Johannes Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 47 20 5932 0
M50 149 Giloy Gunther DJK Hockenheim 47 45 4233 0
M50 151 Windecker Thomas LTC Mutterstadt 47 55 2834 0
M50 153 Englert Erich TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 48 7 7035 0
M50 155 Ebner Siegbert 48 14 1936 0
M50 157 Wedel Hans LG MuLi 48 16 5637 0
M50 158 Hodapp Norbert 48 17 1238 0
M50 159 Hess Ralf TSG Zellertal 48 17 6839 0
M50 160 Novotny Hans Business Coach 48 18 1840 0
M50 166 Schmitt Ralf TSG Weinheim 48 34 941 0
M50 169 Grötzinger Frank KSV 1884 Mannheim 48 44 8942 0
M50 176 Vazzanino Karl 49 12 6643 0
M50 180 Schroeder Dieter LG MuLi 49 30 9444 0
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Altersklassenwertung
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Hauptlauf

M50 186 Petrovecki Atarald 1. FC Kaiserslautern 49 50 445 0
M50 200 Schmidgen Alfred 50 24 6146 0
M50 206 Schwarzwälder Volker Rhein-Neckar Skater 50 45 1347 0
M50 207 Hellwig Thomas Wärmer Bremen 50 50 3848 0
M50 210 Herfurth Jürgen Da läuft was...an der Bergstra 50 55 4949 0
M50 212 Collet Andreas Mauerläufer Heddesheim 51 13 2850 0
M50 213 Snackers  Ralf-Peter 51 14 3451 0
M50 214 Köhler Bernd TSG Maxdorf 51 16 2152 0
M50 215 Götz Thomas TSG Maxdorf 51 16 9653 0
M50 219 Hetzel Uwe Team RNV 51 32 9354 0
M50 224 Stier Mathias Team Gasser 51 46 5455 0
M50 230 Ewig Matthias 52 7 6956 0
M50 235 Schröder Thorsten 52 37 257 0
M50 240 Seubert Andreas SG Stern Mannheim 52 52 8158 0
M50 247 Baron Markus 53 6 1659 0
M50 251 Mann Tor 53 19 7660 0
M50 254 Gabriel Michael LG MuLi 53 26 061 0
M50 256 Pfirrmann Rolf VLG Maximiliansau 53 38 2362 0
M50 257 Stephan Wolfgang TuS Friedelsheim 53 46 7263 0
M50 261 Neu Thomas LG MuLi 54 1 1364 0
M50 263 Schindhelm Helmut Praxis Für Gross Und Klein 54 3 1365 0
M50 264 Wegner Volker Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 54 5 6366 0
M50 279 Solakis Vasileios 55 21 5167 0
M50 285 Schwarz Peter 55 48 368 0
M50 290 Steinhauer Marc AC Mutterstadt 56 23 9169 0
M50 292 Strasser Klaus SG Stern Mannheim 56 59 4170 0
M50 296 Geipel Tobias Kurpfalz Team 57 13 4571 0
M50 305 Mühlbauer Peter bipi sports 57 37 9172 0
M50 307 Lang Hermann TSV 05 Rot 57 47 973 0
M50 324 Halli Rainer 58 50 5574 0
M50 325 Aures Peter TG Waldsee 58 54 6075 0
M50 333 Stortz Martin 59 39 2276 0
M50 334 Schüßler Jürgen 59 43 5977 0
M50 341 Fricke Gerd 0 30 878 1
M50 343 Lackner Wolfgang LT Mannheim 0 52 8579 1
M50 348 Schanz Günter 2 36 5080 1
M50 355 Hilfrich Ralf 3 28 9281 1
M50 356 Schuler Harald 3 30 3582 1
M50 368 Sellner Gottfried Altrheinläufer 8 29 8183 1
M50 371 Motsch-Klein Hermann Run4Rix Frankenthal 9 33 4084 1
M50 375 Frickinger Hans-Peter 10 47 2885 1
M50 377 Zimmermann Ralf ASV Maxdorf 11 18 9886 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse M60

M60 37 Alt Rudolf Stimmel Sports Worms 39 47 311 0
M60 38 Köstner Horst FC Olympia Lampertheim 39 48 02 0
M60 48 Bold Alexanerr 1.FCK 40 40 973 0
M60 57 Hütter Dietmar TV Rheinau 41 18 414 0
M60 118 Bellmann Peter 45 49 985 0
M60 137 Edinger Helmut SG Stern Mannheim 47 1 246 0
M60 147 Schulze Ekkehardt 47 33 577 0
M60 148 Peters Jürgen 47 35 818 0
M60 170 Schnepf Jürgen SV 98/07 Seckenheim 48 48 459 0
M60 172 Gremmelspacher Rainer MTG Mannheim Triathlon 48 53 7510 0
M60 187 Wahlster Andreas TSG 78 Heidelberg 49 50 9111 0
M60 193 Herweck Horst SM Club Annabelle 50 3 1412 0
M60 194 Balbach Walter TG Waldsee 50 9 713 0
M60 203 Besch Werner TSG Maxdorf 50 40 5814 0
M60 205 Hoffmann Reinhold TSV Sandhofen 50 43 4515 0
M60 211 Rojas José Mauerläufer Heddesheim 51 12 4716 0
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Hauptlauf

M60 220 Teufel Rainer 51 35 617 0
M60 222 Rochelt Herbert Lauftreff m3 51 40 3018 0
M60 225 Müller Rudi TSG Maxdorf 51 49 7219 0
M60 232 Odening Rainer LG MuLi 52 30 320 0
M60 237 Duda Detlev TV Rheinau 1893 52 44 7621 0
M60 244 Geugjes Jan 52 58 6722 0
M60 259 Bugert Helmut SG Stern Mannheim 53 57 9523 0
M60 269 Müller-Foell Christoph MTG Mannheim 54 31 7724 0
M60 274 Völker Karl PostSV Neustadt/Wstr 54 59 425 0
M60 311 Schöffel Jürgen Mauerläufer Heddesheim 58 13 9826 0
M60 315 Edinger Franz LG MuLi 58 24 8427 0
M60 316 Fößdörfer Heinrich 58 25 9028 0
M60 317 Hopfinger Egon Lg MuLi 58 27 2729 0
M60 342 Antonino Cinquemani Assitaliana Sport 0 51 7330 1
M60 358 Schulz Rheinhard 3 33 9731 1
M60 361 Tautz Bernd 5 56 4932 1
M60 372 Markgraf Klaus TSG Maxdorf 9 41 3233 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse M70

M70 100 Decker Wolfgang TV Rheinau 1893 44 31 671 0
M70 156 Herr Hans Jürgen Lauftreff LC Haßloch 48 16 02 0
M70 270 Kunzelmann Werner SG Stern Mannheim 54 35 703 0
M70 295 Orth Willi Kurpfalz Team 57 11 24 0
M70 383 Hinkel Friedrich TV Lemberg 26 20 05 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse M80

M80 301 Wehowsky Klaus 57 26 991 0

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse MJA

MJA 3 Berlejung Patrick ABC Ludwigshafen 32 50 721 0
MJA 10 Steißlinger Nico ABC Ludwigshafen 34 28 72 0
MJA 17 Ghafoor Hassanzadeh MTG Mannheim 36 31 503 0
MJA 31 Wald Martin Ludwigshafener SV07 39 12 994 0
MJA 36 Remmers Daniel SV 98/07 Seckenheim 39 40 575 0
MJA 43 Rathgeber Bjarne Team Gasser 40 13 586 0

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse MJB

MJB 23 Auer Tim DJK Hockenheim 38 4 291 0
MJB 104 Arnold Kai ABC Ludwigshafen 44 59 62 0
MJB 174 Winkler Nils DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 54 813 0
MJB 283 Görmann Yannick TB Sinzheim 55 32 744 0

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse MS

MS 18 Mahnke David TSG Grünstadt 36 58 21 0
MS 42 Reichert Marius ABC Ludwigshafen 40 10 462 0
MS 59 Schmähl Luca Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 41 22 33 0
MS 126 Kemmer Paul 46 15 194 0
MS 132 Knobe Moritz Team Gasser 46 45 835 0
MS 208 Lang Alexander TSV 05 Rot 50 51 136 0
MS 297 Dernek Salih Kaan 57 14 267 0

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse W20

W20 20 Amrhein Fabienne engelhorn sports team / MTG 37 33 711 0
W20 56 Hock Annika ABC Ludwigshafen 41 17 172 0
W20 95 Wehowsky Sandra TSG Maxdorf 44 23 63 0
W20 96 Graf Sabine ABC Ludwigshafen 44 23 934 0
W20 105 Zürker Sabine TV Dudenhofen 45 6 305 0
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Altersklassenwertung
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Hauptlauf

W20 110 Henrich Hannah Osnabrücker SC 45 27 526 0
W20 114 Adrian Kim TSG Maxdorf 45 33 267 0
W20 133 Hochdörfer Kyra ABC Ludwigshafen 46 47 458 0
W20 150 Loyall Victoria Auto Peters Team - SV Nikar 47 46 869 0
W20 175 Geugjes Annkathrin 48 58 1810 0
W20 181 Dieckmann Vanessa DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 49 34 9311 0
W20 253 Quint Felina TuS Oggersheim 53 23 112 0
W20 265 Dobmeier Luise TSG Bruchsal 54 10 4313 0
W20 287 Knittel Michelle 56 0 3814 0
W20 332 Salomon Jennifer TuS Oggersheim 59 37 1615 0
W20 350 Schneider Jana 3 20 5516 1
W20 359 Geugjes Marilena 4 54 317 1
W20 363 Knoll Franziska 6 10 8418 1
W20 370 Goebel Lisa 8 59 2019 1
W20 378 Lützel Anja 12 40 6620 1
W20 381 Charwat Lisa-Marie 13 6 5621 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse W30

W30 46 Schmitt Sabine 40 24 131 0
W30 88 Jung Johanna Lauftreff Haßloch 43 50 612 0
W30 115 Wellstein Olja TSG Eisenberg 45 34 133 0
W30 128 Fußer Jasmin 46 17 04 0
W30 162 Eichling Sabine 48 25 735 0
W30 198 Stark Melanie Tv Mölsheim 50 18 996 0
W30 227 Neumann Sarah Laura Schlosser Fitnesstraini 51 57 777 0
W30 249 Broich Susanne SSG e. V. Sparkasse Vorderp 53 14 218 0
W30 260 Bermühler Susanne 54 0 329 0
W30 277 Bauer Christiane 55 6 5310 0
W30 281 Rakowska Wiktoria JobRouter 55 24 2511 0
W30 293 Fuhrmann Denise 57 4 7812 0
W30 300 Weidner Stephanie JobRouter AG 57 21 3113 0
W30 337 Wünsch Julia Urban Runners 59 57 9414 0
W30 345 Koch Julia 1 49 815 1
W30 364 Rebmann Sabrina Urban Runners 7 48 3116 1
W30 366 Bruncke Tanja 8 21 7617 1
W30 367 Gümüs Bettina 8 25 1918 1
W30 379 Blümmel Bianca 12 41 3519 1
W30 380 Rozic Misaela 12 42 1620 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse W40

W40 80 Wittmann Tanja United Runners of Pfalz 43 32 11 0
W40 89 Keil Alexandra AC Weinheim 43 51 362 0
W40 129 Eisenbarth Astrid TSG Eisenberg 46 17 623 0
W40 177 Heymann Katja KSV 1884 Mannheim 49 19 654 0
W40 178 Sautter Karin DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 49 26 575 0
W40 190 Jerg Karin LG MuLi 50 0 276 0
W40 216 Knoll Birgit 51 20 527 0
W40 218 Rösel Beatrix TSG Eisenberg 51 23 518 0
W40 229 Schuhmacher Claudia TV 1892 Friedrichsfeld 52 6 639 0
W40 236 Barth Jana LSV 07 52 37 4610 0
W40 242 Horn Elke SG Stern Mannheim 52 53 6811 0
W40 243 Denig Sabine Tri-Treff Storz 52 57 1112 0
W40 246 Kreiter Dr. Ute 53 5 1013 0
W40 248 Richter Sandra MTG Mannheim Triathlon 53 11 5314 0
W40 267 Köhler-Madrigal Ines TSG Maxdorf 54 19 3615 0
W40 280 Gremmelspacher Regina MTG Mannheim Triathlon 55 23 6316 0
W40 291 Wester Bettina TSG Maxdorf 56 42 8117 0
W40 294 Herb Sonja ESV Ludwigshafen 57 9 7718 0
W40 314 Basin Martina Wa - No Worms 58 21 919 0
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Hauptlauf

W40 321 Wagner Conny LG MuLi 58 41 620 0
W40 322 Riffel Sandra TSV Sandhofen 58 41 8121 0
W40 326 Koch Nicole 58 56 3522 0
W40 328 Rompf Claudia TSG Grünstadt 59 15 5723 0
W40 330 Schramm Katrin 59 18 8124 0
W40 340 Wendorff Nicole 0 28 5825 1
W40 357 Degan Constanze Laufmädels 3 31 8526 1
W40 360 Jacek Petra SSG e.V. Sparkasse Vorderpf 5 33 2827 1
W40 374 Schwarz Alexandra ESV Ludwigshafen 10 24 728 1
W40 376 Hildenbeutel Melanie Laufmädels 11 2 6929 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse W50

W50 52 Matheis Josefa TSG Eisenberg 41 3 751 0
W50 106 Wenz Petra ABC Ludwigshafen 45 14 292 0
W50 119 Schillinger Birgit TV Schwetzingen 45 51 173 0
W50 131 Herbold Andrea TV Lampertheim Triathlon 46 31 104 0
W50 161 Schell Elfie DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 20 875 0
W50 191 Schuler Eva LG MuLi 50 0 836 0
W50 199 Celik Cemile 50 23 117 0
W50 204 Tiedje Corinna Team Gasser 50 42 18 0
W50 226 Jung Susanna LG MuLi 51 55 659 0
W50 228 Kripp Nicole Ludwigshafener Schwimmver 52 1 2610 0
W50 234 Schröder Sybille 52 36 5811 0
W50 258 Büffor Emine ASV Heßheim 53 52 4012 0
W50 284 Mees Monika TSG Maxdorf 55 33 7413 0
W50 289 Wehowsky Sigrid TSG Maxdorf 56 19 8514 0
W50 303 Behnke Christiane 57 34 5415 0
W50 304 Bausch Heidrun TV Rheinau 57 35 9816 0
W50 308 Winkler Annette DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 58 1 2517 0
W50 310 Niederrielage Alexandra LG MuLi 58 9 8618 0
W50 319 Börner Silke 58 39 019 0
W50 320 Fuhrmann-Rothaler Sonja Mauerläufer Heddesheim 58 40 3120 0
W50 327 Steffen Petra TSG Grünstadt 59 14 7621 0
W50 335 Weber Susanne LG MuLi 59 45 9622 0
W50 339 Schmitt Anette TSG Weinheim 0 20 1523 1
W50 347 Katschker Prisca 2 6 4224 1
W50 351 Wenzel Heidi 3 21 1825 1
W50 354 Hilfrich Brigitte Engelhorn Sports Lauftreff 3 28 3526 1
W50 362 Engelmann Katja ASV Heßheim 6 4 6027 1
W50 365 Schüßler Beatrice 7 53 7428 1
W50 369 Gruber Andrea TV Rheinau 1893 8 44 4729 1
W50 382 Schwarz-Arnold Martina ESV Ludwigshafen 14 37 1630 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse W60

W60 163 Lang Ingeborg TSV lambrecht 48 31 291 0
W60 336 Döbbeling Birgit LG MuLi 59 47 82 0
W60 344 Börner Uschi TV Lampertheim Triathlon 1 44 153 1

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse W70

W70 195 Pfeifer Hildegard LG Ried  Lampertheim 50 14 931 0
W70 313 Hoffmann Ingrid TV Offenbach/Queich 58 14 982 0
W70 323 Walker Helga TV Rheinau 1893 58 48 863 0

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse WJA

WJA 53 Schildhauer Franziska MTG Mannheim 41 7 871 0
WJA 58 Koßmann Alicia KOSSMANN LaufDesign 41 19 292 0
WJA 173 Winkler Celine DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 48 54 253 0
WJA 353 Hilfrich Nina 3 27 794 1
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Hauptlauf

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse WJB

WJB 141 Heines Lotte SV Nikar Heidelberg 47 17 281 0
WJB 241 Leroy Nadja 52 53 242 0
WJB 286 Wald Magdalena TSG Maxdorf 55 48 963 0

AK RAK Name Vorname Verein Min Sek 1/100RGes Std
                                                                     Altersklasse WS

WS 143 Klappenberger Luisa ABC Ludwigshafen 47 21 401 0
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